CAAC
CFEC
CMSBO
CPI
GSWHSS
JEA
KCEL
MAASE
MASA
MASB
MASPA
MASSP
MEMSPA
MHSAA
MIAAA
MiDEAL
MNA
MSBO
MSBOA
MSAN
MSVMA
NCTM
NSPA
PLTW
SHAPE
STAR
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Association Dues Paid with District Funds:

Capital Area Activities Conference

Council For Exceptional Children

Central Michigan School Business Officials

Crisis Prevention Institute

Global Community of Women in High School Sports
Journalism Education Association

Kiwanis Club of East Lansing

Michigan Association of Administrators of Special Education
Michigan Association of School Administrators

Michigan Association of School Boards

Michigan Association of School Personnel Administrators
Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals
Michigan Elementary and Middle School Principals Associat
Michigan High School Athletic Association

Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association
Michigan Department of Technology

Michigan Negotiators Association

Michigan School Business Officials

Michigan School Band and Orchestra Association

Minority Student Achievement Network

Michigan School Vocal Music Association

National Council of Teachers of Mathematics

National Scholastic Press Association

Project Lead The Way

Shape Michigan

Starfall Education Foundation

Total Association Dues Paid with District Funds

Amount

5,136.00
505.00
430.00
194.82

50.00
95.00
205.00
300.00

1,501.09

7,084.10
140.00
500.00

2,137.00

60.00
216.20
180.00
250.00
900.00
750.00

15,000.00
770.00
594.00
496.00

3,200.00

80.00
355.00

$ 41,129.21




