EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2024-25 District Paid Association Dues

M:\Transparency Reports\2024-25\[2024-25 District Paid Association Dues.xlsx]2024-25 Dues

		<u>Amount</u>
Association Dues Paid with District Funds:		
CAAC	Capital Area Activities Conference	5,136.00
CFEC	Council For Exceptional Children	505.00
CMSBO	Central Michigan School Business Officials	430.00
CPI	Crisis Prevention Institute	194.82
GSWHSS	Global Community of Women in High School Sports	50.00
JEA	Journalism Education Association	95.00
KCEL	Kiwanis Club of East Lansing	205.00
MAASE	Michigan Association of Administrators of Special Education	300.00
MASA	Michigan Association of School Administrators	1,501.09
MASB	Michigan Association of School Boards	7,084.10
MASPA	Michigan Association of School Personnel Administrators	140.00
MASSP	Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals	500.00
MEMSPA	Michigan Elementary and Middle School Principals Associat	2,137.00
MHSAA	Michigan High School Athletic Association	60.00
MIAAA	Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association	216.20
MiDEAL	Michigan Department of Technology	180.00
MNA	Michigan Negotiators Association	250.00
MSBO	Michigan School Business Officials	900.00
MSBOA	Michigan School Band and Orchestra Association	750.00
MSAN	Minority Student Achievement Network	15,000.00
MSVMA	Michigan School Vocal Music Association	770.00
NCTM	National Council of Teachers of Mathematics	594.00
NSPA	National Scholastic Press Association	496.00
PLTW	Project Lead The Way	3,200.00
SHAPE	Shape Michigan	80.00
STAR	Starfall Education Foundation	355.00
	Total Association Dues Paid with District Funds	\$ 41,129.21